AFN #2009173454 Recorded 07/23/09 at 02:42 PM DocType: TRST Filed by: SKAMANIA
COUNTY TITLE COMPANY Page: 1 of 10 Auditor J. Michael Garvison Skamania
County, WA

bt bR Ak e o o <o e s e S VYT T R S A A

Reium To:

NEW LINE MORTGAGE

5241 SOUTH STATE STRERT,.SUITE 2
MURRAY, UTAH 84187

Attne SHIPPING DEPT./DOC. CONTROL
Assessor s Parcel or Account Number: . L
GI-07-20-3-4-4160.00 .. . S e st A
Abbreviated Logal Déseripnon: 5 / % f\,{} f(%‘“‘&‘!{ Yo b (12

[Include lot, block and plat or seetion, twnship and range|

o

Fulllegal deseription located on page 10 of this document,

S Sl /Y

7 1Spzce Abeve This Lise RFor Recording Datal

State of Washingion FHA Case No.

DEED OF TRUST 561.9254993-703

MIN 1001247-0007132026-5
MERS TELEPHONE: (888) 679-6377

THIS DEED OF TRUST (“Secunity Instrument™) 15 made on July 13, 2009. The Grantor 15 Briag M
dokasen a single man {“Borrower”). The trustee 15 Skamanta County Title Compuny (“Trustee™). The
beneficrary 15 Mortgage Eleerome Registration Systems, Tnc, (“MERS”), (solely as nommes for Lender, as
heremalier defined. and Lender’s successors and assigns), MERS 15 orgamized and existing under the laws of
Detaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M 48501-2026, tel, (888) 675-
MERS., New Line Mortgage, BIV. Republic Mortgage Home Loans, LLC, {(“Lender’™ 1 organized ang
cxisting under the taws of STATE OF UTAH, and has an address of 5241 South State Street, Suite 2,
Murray, UTAH 84107, Borrower owes Lender the principat sum of Goe Hundred Eighty Six Theusand
Five Hundred Twenty Four And 00/100 Dollars (U.S. $186,524.00), This debt 15 evidenced by Borrower's
note daled the same date as this Securtty Instrument {“Note™), which provides for monthly payments, with the
full deot, if not paid earlicr, due and payable on Augast 1, 2039. This Secunity Instrument secures 1o Lender:
{2) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewais, extensions and
modifications of the Note; {b) the payment of all other sums, with mterest, advanced under paragraph 7 to
protect the security of this Secunty Instrument snd {c) the performance of Bomowsr's covenants and

FHA Washington Deed of Trust with MERS-2/96
Amended 2/98

Page 1 of 10 ( m J
Initials: | -

wafrnertd




AFN #2009173454 Page: 2 of 10

agreements under this Security Instrumnent and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and
conveys to the Trustee, i trust, with power of sale, the following descnibed property located in SKAMANIA
County, Washington:

Full legal deseription is focated on page 10 of this docament.

whicht has the address of 913 Hale Chako Street (Sueet] North Bonneville (Cityy, Washington 98639 {Zip Codel
{*"Property Address™);

TOGETHER WITH all the vmprovements niow or herealier erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. Al replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Secunty instrument, All of the foregoing is referred to m this Secunity Instrumient as the
“Property.” Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds oniy iegal title o the mierests pranted by
Borrower m this Sceurily Instrument; put, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS, (as neminee for
Lender and Lender’s successors and assigng), has the tight: 10 exercisc any or all of those mterests, inciuding,
but not Brmted to, the right to foreciose and sell the Property; and to fake any achon required of Lender
meluding, but not lirmted to, releasmng or canceling this Secunity Tastrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS tnat Bomower 15 lawiully sewwed of the estate hereby conveyed and has
the night o grant snd convey the Proporty and that the Property 18 enencumbered, except for encumbrances of
record.  Borrower warrants and will defend gencrally the title to the Property agamst &} claims and demands,
subject to any encumbrances of record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform
covenants with hpmied vanatons by jursdichon to consttuie & uniform security mstrument covenng real
property,

Bomawer and Londer covenant and agree as follows:

UNTFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge, Bomrower éhall pay when due the principal of)
and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges duc under the Note.

I, Niontbly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Olher Charges. Borrower shall include m sach
manthiy paviment, together with the principal and interest as set forth 1n the Note and any late charges, a sum for
(a) taXes and special aSSeSNNCNLS levied of 10 be lovied agmnst the Property, (b} lsasehold payments or ground
reniis on the Froperty, and {¢} premrams for msuranco requived under paragraph 4. In any vear in which the
Lender must pay a mortgage snsurance premuusm {0 the Secretary of Housmg and Urban Deveioproent
{“Secretary”), or i any year m which such prerum would have been required if Lender still held the Security
Instrument, each monthly payment shall atso include either: (1) a sum for the annual mortgage msurance
premium 1o be paid by Lender to the Secretary, or {ii} a monthly charge instead of a mortgage msurance
pretmum if this Secunty Instrument 1 held by the Seerctary, 1 & reasonable amount to be determmed by the
Secrctary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary, these items are called “Escrow Tterns™ and the sums
paid to Lender are called “Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any tme, cellect and hold amounts for Escrow lems n an aggregate amount not to
exceed the maximum amount that may be required for Borrower’s escrow account under the Real Estate
Settlement Procedures Act of 1974, 12 UB.C. Seation 2601 ef seq. and imptementing regulations, 24 CFR Part
3500, us they may be amended from time to time (“RESPA™), except that the cushion or reserve pernutted by
RESPA for unanticipated disbursernents or disbursementis before the Borrower’s payments are available m the
account may not be based on amounts due for the mortgage msurance premium.

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow heas exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA,
Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by

FHA Washingion Doed of Trust with MERS.41
Arended 2/938

Page 2 0§ 10 5
age 2 0 8
initials: m "'S




AFN #2009173454 Page: 3 of 10

Lender at sny fime are not sufficient fo pay the Escrow ltems when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and
require Borrower to make up the shortage us permitled by RESPA.

The Hscrow Funds are pledged as additiona: security for all sums secured by this Securtty Instrument,
If Borrower tenders t© Lender the full payment of 8]l such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the
balance rematning for all installment wtems (a}, (b); and {c} and any mortgage msurance premium mstallment that
Lender has not become obligated 1o pay o the Sevretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess finds to
Borrower. Tmmediately prior to a forectesure sale of the Property or ifs acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s
account shall be credited with any balance remmming for all installments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payiments under paragraphs @ and 2 shall be applied by Lender as
follows:

First, to the morigage msurance premium o be paid by Lender to the Sceretary or to the monthly
charge by the Secretary msiead of the monthly mortgage msuranes premiumy

Second, o any (axes, special assessments, [sasehold payments or ground rents, and fite, flood and other
hazard MNSUrAnCe Premums, as required;

Third, to mierest due uader the Notgy

Fourth, o amorhzanon of the primompal of the Noete: and

Fifth, to isto chiaress dus under the Now,

! 4. Fire, Fiood ang Oiher Hazard Insurance. Borrower shail msure all ymprovements on the
| Property, whethey now m existence or subsequently erected, against any harards, casualties, and contmgensies,
meluding fire, {or which Lender requires msurence. This insuranee shall be mamtained in tie amounts and for
the penods that Leader requires. Borrower shall also msure afl improvements on the Propeity, whother now in
existence or subgequently erestad, agamst toss by floods to the extent requared by the Secretary. All msurance
shall be cartied with compames approved by Lender. The wnsurance policies and any renewais shall be held by
Lender and shall inciude loss payable cizusts in favor of, and in & form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shell give Lender ymmediate nehce by mail. Lender may make proof of
toss if not made promptly by Borrewer. Hach msurance company concerned is hereby authonzed and directed
10 miake payment for such toss directly 10 Lender, msteadt of @ Bomrower and to Lender jomtiy. All or any part
of the msurance proceeds may be applied by Lender, at 1ts option, cither {2} 1o the reduction of the indetizdoess
under the Note and this Secunity Instrament, st to any delinguent amounts applied in the order m paragraph 3,
and then o prepayment of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repar of the demaged Property. Any applicaton
of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or posipone the due date of the monthly payments which are
referred to 1 paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess 1nsurance procecds over an
amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Secunity Instrument shall be paid to
the entity tegally entitled thereto.

In the event of forcciosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that
extinguishes the mdebtedness, all nght, ttle and interest of Borrower m and to msurance policies m foree shall
1:ass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Boerrowser’s Loan
Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall oceupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's prinopal
residence within sixty days after the exccunion of this Security Instrament (or within sixty days of a iater sale or
transfer of the Properly) snd shall continug to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least
one year after the dale of occupuncy, unjess Lender determings that requirement will cause undue hardship for
Borrower, or unless extenuatmg ¢ircumstances exist which are beyone Borrower's control.  Berrower shall
notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower shall not commit waste or destroy, damage or
substaniially change the Property or allow the Property to detenorate, reasonable wear and tear excepted.

FHA Washington Deed of Trust with MERS.4/94
Amended 2798

Page 3ol 10 ﬂm'\j/

Initials:




AFN #2009173454 Page: 4 of 10

VL S U U VR R

e S S T I s . . B T TR T SRS

Lender may mspect the Property if the Property 15 vacant or abandoned or the loan is in defanit, Lender may
take reasonable aetion to protect and preserve such vacant or abangoned Property. Borrower shall aise be m
default if Borrower, duning the toan application process, gave materally false or maccurate miormation or
statements to Lender {or failed to provide Lender with any material mformation}an connection with the loan
evidencad by the Note, meluding, but not lmuted 1o, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the
Property as a principal tesidence. {f this Securnny instrument 1¢ on a leasehold, Bomower shall comply with the
provistons of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee tifle to the Property, the teasehold and fee title enall not be
merged untess Lender agrees 10 the merger i writing,

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or conscquential, m
connection with any condemmation or other laking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of
condemmnation, are hereby assigned and shall Ge paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the
ndebtedniess that remains unpaid unger the Note and this Security Instrument, Lender shall apply such proceeds
te the reduetion of the indebtedness under the Noje and this Secunty Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts
applied i the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of prineipal. Any application of the
proceeds to the principat shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly pavivents, which are referred
io m paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess procoeds Over an amount required 10 pay
all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Secunity Instrument, shafl be pafd to the entity legally
entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Berrower and Frotection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. Bowower shall pay all
governmental o municipat charges, fines and impositions that ate not meluded in paragraph 2. Borrower shall
pay these obligations on ime directly to the entity which 18 owed the payment. If fatlure te pay would adversely
affect Lender’s mierest m the Properly, upon Lender's request Borrower shall promplly furmish to Lender
receipts evidensing thess payments.

If Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform
any other covenanls and agrecments contained n this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that
may significanily affect Lender's rights in the Property (such @8 a proceeding m bankruptcy, for condemnation
or to enforce laws or regulahions), then Lender may do and pay whataver 1s necessary to protect the value of the
Property and Lender’s nights 1 the Property, moluding payment of taxes, hazard insurance and other iems
mentioned In paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become an additionat deot of Borrower
and be secured by this Secunity Instrumeni. These amounts shall bear mterest from the date of disbursement, at
the Note rate, and af the optron of Lender, shall be ymmediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Secursty Instrument unless
Borrower: (&) agrees m writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien i a manner acceptable o
Lender; (b} contests m goed faith the len by, or defends against enforeement of the Hen 1n, legal procoedings
which 1n the Lender's opimion operate to prevent the enforcement of the len; or {c} secures from the holder of
the lien an agreement sabsfactory to Lender subordinatng the lien to this Securmy Instrument. If Lender
deterrmines that any part of the Properly 1s subject to a lien which may attan priority over this Security
Instrument, Lender may give Borrewer a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one
or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice,

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authonzed by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Deht.

(a) Default. Lender may, except as limuted by regulahions issued by the Seoretary, m the gase of

payment defanits, require tmmediaie payment m full of all sums secured by this Secunty Instrument
if:

FHA Washington Deed of Trust with MERS-3/96
Amended 2/08

Page dof 10 p )
w1310 3




AFN #2009173454 Page: 5 of 10

(i) Borrower defaults by falling o pay m full any monthly payment required by this Security
Instrument prior 10 Or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
{ii} Borrower defaults by fafling, for a penod of thirly days, to perforni any other obligations
contamed in this Secunity Instrument.
(b} Sale Witheut Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permutted by applicable law (inctuding Section
341{d}) of the Gam-8t, Germom Deposuory [nstiutions Aet of 1982, 12 US.C. 17015-3(d)) and
with the prior approval of the Secretary, require wmediate payment m full of all sums secured by
this Security Instrumnent ift
(i} Al or part of the Property. or & beneficial iterest m g frust owning all or part of the
Property, 15 sold or otherwise transferred (Gther than by devise or deseent), and
{i1) The Property 15 not ocoupied by the purchaser or grantes as his or her prinowpal residence, or
the purchaser or grantee docs 80 ocoupy tie Property but his or her credit has not been
approved in gocordance with the requirements of the Secretary.
{e} No Waver. Ifaircumstances ocour that would permil Lender to require immediaté payment n
full, but Lender does not requare Stch payments, Lender does not waive s nights with respect o
! subsegquent events,
(d) Repulations of HUD Secretiry. In meny circumstances régulations issued by the Secrciary
will lismit Lender's nghts, in the case of payment defaults, to requure immediate payment m full and
foreciose if not paid. This Secunty Instrument does not authonize acceleration or foreclosure if not
permmuiied by regulations of the Secretary.
{e) Morigage Not Insured. Borrower sgroes that if this Secunity Instrument and the Note arc not
determmed to be eligible for insuranceunder the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date
tereof, Lender may, & its ophof, requive immediate payment m full of all sums secured by this
Secunty Tnstrument. A wniten statement of any authorized agent'of the Secretary dated subsequent
to 60 days from the date hersof, declining to msure this Security Instrument and the Note, shall be
deemed conciustve proeol of sich meligibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this option may not
pe cxercised by lLender when the unavailability of insurance is solely due to Lender's failure 1o
renut 2 Morigage msurance prevsum to the Secretary,

10, Reinstatement. Borrowser has @ tight to be remsiaied if Lender has required immediate payment m
full because of Borrower's failure to pay an amouit due tnder the Note or this Secunity Tnstrument, This right
applies even after forsoiosure proceedings are nsitiuted. To remstate the Securtty Tnstrument, Borrower shal)
tender m a {umyp sum all amounts required to bring Borrowar s account current mcluding, to the extent they are
obligabons of Borrower under this Scourty Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary
attorneys’ fees and expenses properly assoclated with the foreciosure proceeding.  Upon teinstatement by
Borrower, this Secunty Instrurment and the oblipations that o seoures shall remam m effect as if Lender had not
requred tmmediate payment m full. However, Lender 15 not required to permit reinstaternent if (3) Lender has
: accepted remstatement after the commencement of foreciosure proceedings within two years immediately
; preceding the commencement of a current forectosare proceeding, (i) remstatement will preciude foreciosure on
different grounds i the future, or (i) remstatement will adversely affect the nrionty of the Hen ereated by this
Security Instrument,

1. Borrower Not Refessed; Forbearance By Lender Not @ Waiver. Extension of the time of
payment or maodification of amortization of the sums scoured by this Secunity Instrument granted by Lender fo
gny successor m wierest of Borrower shall not operate to refease the liability of the origmal Borrower or
Borrower’s successor 1 interest. Lender shalt not be required to commence proceedings against any successor
1 mterest or refuse 1o extend ume for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this

FHA Washington Beed of Froust with MERS-4/96
Amended 2/98

Page 5 of 10 fg J
initials: _:_ﬂg :

- PPN e e e . - [P R U . . an e T A P P R




AFN #2009173454 Page: 6 of 10

Secunity Instrument by reason of any demend made by the ongmai Borrower of Borrower's sutcessors m
mterest. Any forbearance by Lender m exercsing 2ny night or remedy shall not be a warver of o preciude the
exercise of any nght or remedy.

12, Suecessors and Assigns Bound; Jeint and Severai Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and
agreements of this Secunty Instrament shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and
Berrower, subject 1o the provisions of paragraph 9{b). Borrower’'s covenants and zgreements shall be jont and
several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Secunty Instrument but does not execute the Note: {a) 15 co-signing
this Security Instrument only to morigage, grant and convey that Borrower’'s interest m the Property under the
terms of this Security Instrument; (b} 18 not pursonally obligated fo pay the sums secured by this Secunty
Instrument; and (¢} agrees hat Lender and any other Bomrower may agrec to extend, modify, forbear or make
any accommodations with regard to the erms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Bomower's
consent.

13. MNotices. Any nobce w Bottower provided for in this Secunty Instrument shall be given by
delivermg 1t or by mailing 1t by first class mail uniess applicable law requires uge of another method, The notice
shall be divected to the Properiy Address or any other address Borrower desiygmates BY notice to Lendér. Any
notice to Lender shall be given by first ciass mail 1o Lender's address stated herem or any address Lender
designates by notice (o Borrower, Any noticg grovided for m this Securty Jastrument shall be decmed to have
been given to Bowrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph,

4. Goverming Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be govemed by Federal law aiid the
taw of the junisdiction in which the Property 15 located. In the event thal eny provision or clause of this Securtly
Instrament or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict snall not affect olher provisions of this
Securiy Tnstrument o the Note which can be given effect without the conflicnng provision. To this end the
provisions of this Secunty Instrument and the Note e declared 10 be severable.

15, Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall by wiven one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

i6. Hazardous Substapces. Borrowcer shall not eause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage,
ot release of any Hazardous Substances ofi or m the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor aflow anyone eise o
do, anvthing affecting the Property that 18 1 wiolation of any Environmentel Law. The preceding two sentences
shall not apply fo the presence, use, or sioTage on the Property of small guamities of Hazardous Substances that
are generally rocogruzad to be appropriate to normel residential uses and to mamtenance of the Property,

Borrower shull promptly prve Lender wriilen notice of any mvestigahon, clamm, demand, lawsuit or
other action by any governmental of rogulatory agency or private party mvolving the Property and any
Hazardous Substance or Fnvironmental Law of which Bomrower has actual knowiedge, If Borrower leams, or 1€
notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous
Substances affecting the Property s necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remiedial actions m
accordance with Environmental Law.

As used n this paragraph 16, “Hazardous Subsiznces”™ are those substances defined as toxic or
hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the followmg substances: pasoline, kerosene, other farnmable
of toxIC petrolewm products, tae pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materiais contaimng asbestos ot
formaldenyde, and radioactive matenais, As used 1n this paragraph 16, “Environmental Law” means federal
taws and laws of the junisdiction where the Property i3 located that relate to health, safety or environmental
protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

FHA Washington Doed of Trust with MERS-4/0¢
Amended 2938

Page 6 of 10
initiais: M“,




AFN #2009173454 Page: 7 of 10

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender ail the rents and
revenues of the Property. Borrower authomzes Lender or Lender’s agents o collect the rents and revenues and
nerety directs each tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Tender or Lender's agents. However, prior to
Lenger’s notice to Borrower of Borrower's freach of any covenant or agreement m the Security Instrument,
Borrower shall colleet and recerve all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender ana
Borrowes, This assignment of rents constriutes an ahsolic asstgnment and not an sssignment for addiional
secunity only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrowar: (a) all rents recerved by Rorrower shall be held by
Borrower as trustee Tor benefit of Lendor ouly, 10 be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b}
Lender shall be entitled to collect and recerve all of the rents of the Property; and {c) each tenant of the Property
shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender’s written demand to the tenent.

Borrower has not executed any prior assigmnent of the rents and has not and will not perform any act
that would prevent Lender from exeroising s rights usder this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required fo enter upon, ke contrel of or mantam the Properiy before or after
gving notige of breach to Borrower, However, Lender or a judicially appointed reeciver may do so at 2ny bime
there 15 a breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or warve any default br mvalidate any other nght or
remedy of Lender. . This assymment of rents of the Property shall termundte when the debt secured by the
Secunty Instrument 15 paid in full,

18, Foreclosure Procedure, T Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9,
Lender may mvoke the power of saie ana any other remedies permitied by applicable/iaw. Lender shail
be entitled to collect all expenses mewrred m pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18,
inetuding, but not iimited fo, reasonable atforneys® foes and costs of title evidence.

HLender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give writfen notice to Trustes of the cccurrence
of an event of default and of Londer’s election to canse the Property to be sold, Trustee and Lender shall
take such action regarding notice of s3le and shall give such notices fo Borrower and to other persons as
applicable law may require. After the time required by applicable law and after publication of the notice
of sale, Trusies, without demand on Borrewer, shall sell the Property at public auction fo the highest
bidder at ihie time and place and snder the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels
ang i any order Trustee determines. Trustee may posipone sale of the Property for a period or periods
permitted by applicable taw by public announcement at the time and place fixed in the nofice of safe.
Lender or ils designee may purchase the Property af any sale.

Trustee shall deliver lo the purchaser Trustee’s deed conveying the Property without any
covenant or warkanty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Traustee’s deed shall be prima facie
evidence of the fruth of the statements made therein, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the
following erder: (2) to all expenses of the sate, including, but not mited to, reasenable Trustee’s and
attorneys’ fees; (b) to ait sums secured by this Security Instrument; and {c) any cxcess to the person or
persons legally entitled to it or to the elerk of the superior court of the county in which the sale took piace.

Ef the Lender’s interest in this Sceurity Iustrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary
requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, the Secretary may imvoke the nonjudicial power
of sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 (SAet™) (12 U.S.C. 3751 of seq.) by
requesting a foreciosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosare and to sell the
Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any
rights otherwise available to a Lender under this paragraph 18 or applicsble 1aw.

19, Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall
reguest Trustes 1o reconvey the Property and shall surencer this Secunty Instrument and a3l notes evidencing

Page Y oT 10 "
Initials: M.;’%

FHA Washington Deed of Trust with MERS-496
Amended 2/95




AFN #2009173454 Page: 8 of 10

datt secured by this Securty Instrument to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and
without charge to the person or persons logally entitled to it. Such person or persons shall pay any recordation
cosis,

20. Subsiitute Trusiee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from (e 1o me appont &
successor Wusiee to any Trustes sppomnted hevgunder who has ceéssed to act.  Without conveyance of the
Property, the successor trusteo shall succeed to all the title, power and dutics conferred upon Trustee herem and
by epplicable law,

21. Use of Property. The Property 1s not tsed primcipally for agneuiturat or farming purposes.

2% Riders to this Security Instrument. [f one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded
together with this Security Instrument, the covenants of gach such rider shall be incorporated mtd and shall
amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Secunty Instrument ag if the rider(s) were a part of
this Secumty Instrument. [Check appiicable box(es}].

[ 1 Condermumum Rider i 1 Growing Bquity Rider [ ] Other[specify}
{ ] Planned Unie Development Rider [} Gracuaied Payment Rider

FIIA Washington Deed of Trust with MERS-4/96
Amneitdied 298

Page 8 of 10 ‘ f :
Initials: 6 1”7’?




AFN #2009173454 Page: 9 of 10

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepis and agrees 1o the terms contamed in fhis Security Instrument
and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recordea with it

Witnesses:
o 53/;%‘ v, Z;}’ﬁ}?{’”“ T (Seal
Brian M Johnson / -Borrower
STATE OF WASHINGTON
County of SRR AR A } .

On this day personally appeared befbre me Brian M Jehason to me known to be the mdividual
described n and who exeruted the within and f0Tegomg mstrument, and acknowiedged that HE signed the same
a8 his free and voluntary gt and deed, Tor the uses and purpose therein mcm:o:wcd 4 -

L Bu

GIVEN unter my hiand and officias seal this /.5 * day of } Lidy
“““ll" : -
“l“‘ ’h 5 -~
o NLL &%, { .
‘s\ ‘e‘ejé,un...&o "ﬂ‘, ,/., (2,\ : }iv L /_/
; >0 “0' \QS‘GN ‘-,. J‘:{(\"% - i L
! .'? ..'Ss‘\ A S Notary Public 1 and for the State of Washingion, residing at
g :QQOTA@ 0y = LASE GLEAL, pah- G5
= L3 N My Appomiment Expires on I
= U D H = Y AP
2y P s ~ - Sy
TA T UBLC G S N, 2002
7,’,‘7/"“ "n 4.5 -'. = s =
?fe& .‘“"'"’ K\Q \:‘
F a sﬂ\\*‘
"‘fummi‘

FHA Washington Deod of Trust with MERS-4/96

Amended 1798
Page 9 of 10




AFN #2009173454 Page: 10 of 10

TP NS NP RR PSRRI . RTINSV 5 P, ey e O O PSS JE R

Lot 13 of Block 9 of the PLAT OF RELOCATED NORTH BONNEVILLE, vecorded in Book '8* of Plats,
Page 16, Skamania County Fiie No. 83466. Also recorded in Book "B' of Plats, Page 32, Skamagia County
File No. 84429, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

FHA Washinptons Peed of Trust with MERS-$06
Amended 2/5%

Page 10 of 16 6 _:]2"“ j) ;

Initinis:




